THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

Chase Scott Worthen

531 Brower Rd
Lima, Chio

CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
MERCER COUNTY, OHIO

FILE
CELINA MUNICIPA[;LJ COURT

JUN 17 2004 URBONHOY

Sarva B COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
o:egg (RULE 4)

DATE OF BIRTH: 02/23/1998

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Chase Scott Worthen on or about June 14,2024 in

Mercer County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a

family or household member. TO WIT: Chase smacked his Victim #1 several

times causing red marks to the face. Chase also held Victim #1’s mouth closed causing marks to the
face area. This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code section 2919.25(A) titled

Domestic Violence a Misdemeanor of the 1st degree.

\m@/ﬂ

lD&puty Donald Sites
COMPLAINANT
e
Sworn and subscribed to me this I 6 day of \HU\Q , a O ZJ‘/

complainant, Deputy Donald Sites

JUDGE - CLERK . W%mgf(
CELINA MUNICIPA RT
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THE STATE OF
WK 82 285

CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
202 N. MAIN ST.
VS. S Buggemaw CELINA, MERCER COUNTY, OH

Colin Applegate Clefk ¢ e OO\\,Q'D
CASE NUMBER: 25-00663

825 Sycamore St
COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL

Celina, OH 45822 (RULE 4)

pos: 08/01/1897
sEx: Male  msGT:5-07 weT: 215 HAIR:Blonde Eves:Blue
oLN: UQ258693
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Complainant being duly sworn states that Colin Applegate

-« I Mercer County, Ohic,

on or about 05/30/2025 17:16 hours did

Knowingly makes the telecommunication to the recipient of the telecommunication, to another
person at the premises to which the telecommunication is made, or to those premises, and the
recipient or another person at those premises previously has told the caller not to make a
telecommunication to those premises or to any persons at those premises;
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To wit:

Colin Applegate did continue to communicate with m_‘aﬁer being warned by officers to
not have contact at—, City of Celina, Mercer County, 45822

Contrary to and in wviolation of:

2917.21A5 TELECOMMUNICATIONS HARASSMENT E]
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Sworn to and subscribed before me by ‘@

on _[3/3/25

e
Judge-G+drK-Deputy Clerk-Municipal Co'}rigf;’
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